# IMPROVING STUDENTS' READING COMPREHENSION IN DESCRIPTIVE TEXT BY USING QUESTION ANSWER RELATIONSHIP STRATEGY AT THE FIRST GRADE STUDENTS OF MTS AL FATTAH LAMONGAN

THESIS



Written by:

## SITI RIF'ATUL HASANAH

NIM. 12203183271

## **ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTEMENT**

## FACULTY OF EDUCATION AND TEACHER TRAINING STATE ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF

SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH

2022

## IMPROVING STUDENTS' READING COMPREHENSION IN DESCRIPTIVE TEXT BY USING QUESTION ANSWER RELATIONSHIP STRATEGY AT THE FIRST GRADE STUDENTS OF MTS AL FATTAH LAMONGAN

### THESIS

Presented to

State Islamic University of Tulungagung in partial fulfilment of the requirements

For the degree of Sarjana Pendidikan in English Education



Written by:

SITI RIF'ATUL HASANAH

NIM. 12203183271

### ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTEMENT

## FACULTY OF EDUCATION AND TEACHER TRAINING

### STATE ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH

2022

#### **ADVISOR'S APPROVAL SHEET**

The Sarjana thesis entilted "Improving Students' Reading Comprehension in Descriptive Text by Using Question Answer Relationship Strategy at The First Grade Students of MTs Al Fattah Lamongan", that is written by SITI RIF'ATUL HASANAH Students Registered number 12203183271 has been checked and approved by thesis advisor and for further approved by the board of Examiners.

Tulungagung, September 26<sup>th</sup> 2022

Advisor,

Dr. H. Nursamsu, S.Pd.L.,M.Pd NIP. 1978020420009011003

Approved by:

The Head of English Education Department

State Islamic University of Sayyid Ali Rahmatuallah

Dr.Erna Iftant M.Pd NIP. 197203072009012002

11

## BOARD OF THESIS EXAMINER'S APPROVAL SHEET IMPROVING STUDENTS' READING COMPREHENSION IN DESCRIPTIVE TEXT BY USING QUESTION ANSWER RELATIONSHIP STRATECY AT THE FIRST GRADE STUDENTS OF MTs AL FATTAH

#### LAMONGAN

#### THESIS

Written by:

#### SITI RIF'ATUL HASANAH

#### NIM. 12203183271

has been defended in front of the board of exminers on desember 2<sup>nd</sup> 2022 and has been approved as the requirement for the degree of *Sarjana Pendidikan* in English Education Department.

**Board of Thesis Examiner Chair:** 

Dr. H. Muh. Basuni, M.Pd

Signature

NIP. 19780312 200312 1001 Main Examiner:

<u>Dr. Hj. Ida Isnawati, M.Pd</u> NIP. 19708162 006042 002 Secretary:

<u>Dr. H. Nursamsu., S.Pd.I, M.Pd</u> NIP. 19780204 200901 1003

Apporoved by: Dean Ficulty of Education and Teacher Training UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung Prof. Dr. Hj. Binti Maunah, M. Pd. I. NIP. 196509031998032001

### DECLARATION OF AUTHORSHIP

The undersigned bellow.

Name	: Siti Rif'atul Hasanah
Place, Date of Birth	: Lamongan, September 14, 2000
Nim	: 12203183271
Faculty	: Tarbiyah and Teacher Training
Thesis tittle	: Improving Students Reading Comprehension In
	Descriptive Text by Using Question Answer Relationship
	Strategy at The First Grade Students of MTs Al Fattah
Advisor	: Dr. H. Nursamsu, S.Pd.I., M.Pd

State that this truly my original work. It does not any material previously written or published from by another person except those indicated in quotation and refrence.

Due to the fact. I'm the only person responsible for the thesis if there is any objective or claim for another.

Tulungagung, Sept 26th 2022



Siti Rif'atul Hasanah NIM. 12203183271

#### STATEMENT OF WILLINGNESS TO PUBLISH SCIENTIFIC WORK



#### SURAT PERNYATAAN KESEDIAAN PUBLIKASI KARYA ILMIAH

Saya yang bertanda tangan di bawah ini:

Nama	:	SITI RIFATUL HASAMAH
NIM	:	12203183271
Jurusan	:	TADRIS BAHASA INGERIS
Fakultas	:	FTIK
Jenis Karya Ilmiah	ı:	SKRIDSI

Demi pengembangan ilmu pengetahuan, menyetujui untuk memberikan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-eksklusif (Non-exclusive Royalty-Free Right) kepada UPT Perpustakaan UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung atas karya ilmiah saya berupa (SKRIPSI) yang berjudul:

IMPROVING STUDEFITS' READING COMPREHENSION IN DESCRIPTIVE TEXT BY USING QUESTION ANGWER RELATIONISHIP STRATEGY AT THE FIRST GRADE STUDENTS

Dengan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-ekslusif ini UPT Perpustakaan UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung berhak menyimpan, alih media/format, mengelola dalam bentuk pangkalan data (*database*), merawat, dan mempublikasikan tugas akhir saya selama tetap mencantumkan nama saya sebagai penulis/pencipta dan sebagai pemilik Hak Cipta.

Demikian pernyataan ini saya buat untuk dapat dipergunakan sebagaimana mestinya.

Tulungagung, 30 JAHUARI 2023 Yang Menyatakan, SITI RIF ATUL HASAMAH